R51 million (51%) of the care and maintenance funding for 2021 was capitalised as a loan to Plateau. The full value hereof was
impaired.

26.	 POST-BALANCE SHEET EVENTS
There are no post-balance sheet events other than disclosed below.

Dividend declared
A final dividend of R175 per share (~R46.4 billion) for the period ended 30 June 2021 was declared after period end, payable on 16
August 2021 to shareholders recorded in the register at the close of business on 13 August 2021.

Anglo American Platinum Limited  Interim Report 2021      43

27.	 ADJUSTMENT TO PRIOR PERIOD
Correction of error

Foreign currency gains and losses on bank balances held in foreign currencies
It was identified that the foreign exchange gains and losses on cash and cash equivalents held in foreign currencies in certain
subsidiaries in the Group were not presented as part of the reconciliation of the opening and closing cash and cash equivalent
balances in the consolidated statement of cash flows. These were incorrectly presented in cash paid to suppliers and employees.
The impact on the 30 June 2020 results is as follows:

Six months ended
 30 June 2020 (Rm)

Previously
stated Adjustment Restated

Cash paid to suppliers and employees (46,962) (2,261) (49,223)
Cash generated from operations 8,356 (2,261) 6,095

Net cash from operating activities 6,852 (2,261) 4,591

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 5,021 (2,261) 2,760
Foreign exchange differences on cash and cash equivalents (227) 2,261 2,034

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 23,333 — 23,333

This was disclosed in the annual financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020.

Change in accounting policy

Presentation of revenue
The Group has amended its accounting policy in respect of certain physically-settled contracts relating to the purchase and sale
of refined metals produced by third-parties. These contracts are entered into and managed collectively to generate a trading
margin as part of the Group’s Marketing function and are accounted for as derivatives prior to settlement as they meet the
definition of net settlement as defined in IFRS 9 Financial Instruments. Due to the continued growth of the Group's trading activities
presentation of the margin arising on these transactions on a net basis will provide more relevant information about the impact of
these activities on the Group's financial performance. This change has no impact on the statement of financial position, statement
of changes in equity, the statement of cash flows or earnings per share. Revenue and cost of sales for the six months ended 30 June
2021 are both R13.6 billion lower than would have been reported under the Group’s previous accounting policy.  The impact on the
statement of comprehensive income in prior periods  is shown below.

The impact on the 31 December 2020 results are as follows:

Year ended
 31 December 2020 (Rm)

Previously
stated Adjustment Restated

Gross revenue 137,804 (30,019) 107,785

Net revenue 137,790 (30,019) 107,771
Cost of sales (98,067) 30,019 (68,048)

Gross profit 39,723 — 39,723

The impact on the 30 June 2020 results are as follows:

Six months ended
 30 June 2020 (Rm)

Previously
stated Adjustment Restated

Gross revenue 54,778 (12,607) 42,171

Net revenue 54,771 (12,607) 42,164
Cost of sales (41,781) 12,607 (29,174)

Gross profit 12,990 — 12,990

44      Anglo American Platinum Limited  Interim Report 2021

30 June 2021  Interim Results

Notes to the condensed consolidated financial statements continued

28.	 RECONCILIATION OF PROFIT BEFORE TAXATION TO CASH GENERATED FROM OPERATIONS
Reviewed Audited

six months ended Year ended
30 June 30 June 31 December

2021 2020 2020
Notes Rm Rm Rm

Profit before taxation 64,838 9,347 40,858
Adjustments for:
Gains on remeasurement of other financial assets and liabilities (3,868) 1,378 (3,780)
Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 7 2,377 2,137 4,456
Foreign translation losses/(gains) 771 (1,832) 961